

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: C.R.P.No.849 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.03.2026	<u>NTR,J</u> <u>I.A No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Having considered the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner let there be interim stay of all further proceedings in F.C.O.P.No.121 of 2024 on the file of Judge Family Court-cum-IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Karimnagar, till 21.04.2026. <u>C.R.P.No.849 of 2026</u> Issue notice to respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent through Speed Post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry. Post on 21.04.2026. NTR,J mmr	