

THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

TUESDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.TUKARAMJI

IA No. 1 OF 2026

IN

CRP NO: 849 OF 2026

Between:

Tangallapalli Suguna, W/o Santhosh Kumar.

...Petitioner/Petitioner

(Petitioner in CRP 849 OF 2026

on the file of High Court)

AND

Tangallapalli Santhosh Kumar, S/o Madhukar, aged about 49 years,

Occu.Employee, r/o H. No. 3-6-209, Adarsha nagar, Karimnagar.

...Respondent/Respondent

(Respondent in-do-)

Counsel for the Petitioner : Sri TANGEDA DAYANANDA RAO

Counsel for the Respondent :---

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay of all further proceedings in FCOP NO. 121 OF 2024 pending on the file of the Judge, Family Court –cum- IV Addl. District and Sessions Judge at Karimnagar, pending disposal of CRP No. 849 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Having considered the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioner let there be interim stay of all further proceedings in F.C.O.P.No.121 of 2024 on the file of Judge Family Court-cum-IV Additional District and Sessions Judge, Karimnagar, till 21.04.2026.

**SD/- P.C. SULEKHA DEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Judge, Family court cum IV Addl. District and Sessions Judge at Karimnagar.
2. Tangallapalli Santhosh Kumar, S/o Madhukar, aged about 49 years, Occu.Employee, r/o H. No. 3-6-209, Adarsha nagar, Karimnagar.(By SPAD)
3. One CC to SRI. TANGEDA DAYANANDA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NTR, J

DATED:24/03/2026

ORDER

I.A.No.1 of 2026

IN

CRP.No.849 of 2026

INTERIM STAY

