

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

TUESDAY, THE TWENTY FOURTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE N.TUKARAMJI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 849 OF 2026**

Between:

Tangallapalli Suguna, W/o Santhosh Kumar.

Petitioner/Petitioner ✓

AND

Tangallapalli Santhosh Kumar, S/o Madhukar, aged about 49 years,
Occu.Employee, r/o H. No. 3-6-209, Adarsha nagar, Karimnagar.

Respondent/Respondent ✓

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Sri TANGEDA DAYANANDA RAO presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to i. Set aside the order dated 26-02-2026 passed in I.A. No. 729 of 2025 in F.C. O.P. No. 121 of 2024 on the file of the Court of the Judge, Family Court cum IV Addl. District and sessions Judge at Karimnagar, ii. Direct the Court below to permit the petitioner/Respondent to file written statement/counter to contest the F.C.O.P No. 121 of 2024 on merits.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri TANGEDA DAYANANDA RAO Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Tangallapalli Santhosh Kumar, S/o Madhukar, aged about 49 years,
Occu.Employee, r/o H. No. 3-6-209, Adarsha nagar, Karimnagar.

are directed to show cause on or before 21.04.2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following:

ORDER

Issue notice to respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent through Speed Post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry.

Post on 21.04.2026.

**Sd/- P.C.SULEKHA DEVI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

26

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Tangallapalli Santhosh Kumar, S/o Madhukar, aged about 49 years, Occu.Employee, r/o H. No. 3-6-209, Adarsha nagar, Karimnagar. (by SPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. TANGEDA DAYANANDA RAO Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

NTR, J

DATED:24/03/2026

POST ON 21.04.2026.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.849 of 2026

